
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT IPANO 1 CONTRACTIDCODE PAGE OFPAG

2 AMENDMEN1lMODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTrVE DATE 4 REQUISITION[PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (II eqplicelel

M.,0 0N See block I6C. ADM-12-062

6 ISSUED B" CODE 3 1 00 7 ADMINISTERED BY (It Oer than item 6) CODE 3100

'J.-. 1:uc:eat P.eRoulatory Cormissior, U.S, Nuclear F.egulataiy Commnission
C'f Contracl:s DIiv. of Contracts

Ai'i,: Donila Berhowitz Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Ma] ', : TWB-0]-BlOM
WashiragtOn, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8 NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR INo.. street. county State and ZIP Cooe) IX) 9A AMENDMENI OF SOLICITATION NO,

I1.LCA'ZAI TFALDES, INC.

IIfP.DTWE.. (iL

98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
NRC-10-10-373

110. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
X 07-28-2011,ODE FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I is extended. is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendmenL and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified,

12 ACCOUJNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrequired) DUNS: 610560513 NAICS: 561720 FAIMIS: 120087
B&R: 2012-40-51-F-127 JC: R0125 10C: 254A
APP1N: 31X0200 Obligate: $20,517.0f9

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

00I A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify surthorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM IDA

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES tasVo as Changes in paying oWNWce, apprpriation Mae. etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D OTHER (Specify"ypeolmodificationand authority) Mutual agreerment of the part-ies

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor . is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14 PESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (OrganizeC by UCF section headngs, including solicitdatio/ontact subjecl matter where feasible)

The purpose of this modification is to 1) revise the statement of work to add cleaning services for the OWFN lobby and 2) to add
funding of $20,517.09.

The period of performance for this contract is from July 28, 2010 through June 30, 2012 (UNCHANGED)
The total amount obligated to this contract is increased by $20,517.09, from $1,982,222.38 to $2,002,739.47 (CHANGED)

NRC Project Officer: Harry Cepura, email: harry.cepura(,nrc.qov, phone: 301-415-7830
Contractor POC: Margaret Alvarez, email: ati06Cdsatx.rr.com, phone 210-722-6469

Except as Pnuosd heremn, a1l terms ano conditons, of the document referancal in Item 9A or 1OA. as heretofore changed. remains unchanged anI in I force and efletd

',I NA.ME ANC vrf1LE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prnt)

Donna Ler):owitz
Contracting Officer

,5B1 CONTRACOW Of; pRO 15C, DATE SIGNED 1611 UNITED lqEt rE' DATE SIGNED

__ __ __ __ __ __ __ _ OCT 1801 t___ _ __ _ _ __ _ _(stinalure of Person authorized boilge)ý (Signature of Contracting Officer)

IJSý 7",:'4 01-157.80710
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

TEMPLATE - ADM00! SUNS4 REVIEW COMPL

STANDARD FORM1 ( REV 10-831
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFRI 53.243

OCT 2 4 2011 Wpao*t~



Articles B.4 and B.5 are hereby deleted and replaced with the following Articles B.4 and B.5:

B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--FIRM FIXED-PRICE/ COST-REIMBURSEMENT (JUN 1988)

(a) The ceiling for the Phase-In is $5,300.00, of which the fixed-price portion is $5,300.00 and the
cost-reimbursement portion is $0 for Other Related Services.

(b) The ceiling for the Base Period is $670,703.38, of which the fixed-price portion is $645,703.38 and the cost-
reimbursement portion is $25,000.00 for Other Related Services.

(c) The ceiling for Option Year 1 is $1,393,424.57 of which the fixed-price portion is $1,343,424.57, and the cost-
reimbursement portion is $50,000.00 for Other Related Services.

(d) The ceiling for Option Year 2 is $1,425,662.55 of which the fixed-price portion is $1,375,662.55 and the
cost-reimbursement portion is $50,000.00 for Other Related Services.

(e) The ceiling for Option Year 3 is $1,427,531.91 of which the fixed-price portion is $1,377,531.91 and the
cost-reimbursement portion is $50,000.00 for Other Related Services.

(f) The ceiling for Option Year 4 is $1,454,464.75, of which the fixed-price portion is $1,379,464.74 and the
cost-reimbursement portion is $75,000.00 for Other Related Services.

(g) The total amount currently obligated for the fixed-price portion of this contract is $1,994,427.95.

Phase In $ 5,300.00
Base Period $ 645,703.38
Option Year 1 $1,343,424.57

(h) The total amount currently obligated for the cost-reimbursement portion of this contract is $8,311.52.

Base Period $8,311.52
Option Year 1 $0



NRC--10-10-373 M006

B.5 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE

PHASE-IN (One Time Cost) (OWFN & TWFN) Period: 12/01/2010 - 12/31/2010

ITEM ESTIMATED
NO. DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES/SVCS QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL

001 Phase-In (One Time Cost) 1 mo $5,300.00

TOTAL Fixed-Price Phase-In $5,300.00

BASE Period (OWFN & TWFN) Period: 01/01/2011 - 06/30/2011

ITEM ESTIMATED
NO. DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES/SVCS TY UNIT NIT PRICE TOT

001 Basic Services mo
002 Recycling Services
003 Trash Removal Services mo
004 Pest Control mo _
~Total Monthly r-ixedfee $17,1723

005 Other Related Services
Cost-Reimbursable Time & Material (Not to
Exceed)

TOTAL Fixed-Price Base Period $645,703.38

TOAL Cost-Reimbursable Base Period $25,000.00
Total AMOUNT Base Period $670,703.38

OPTION YEAR ONE (OWFN & TWFN) Period: 07/01/2011 - 06/30/2012

ITEM ESTIMATED
NO. DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES/SVCS QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL

007 Basic Services mo
008 Recycling Services mo
009 Trash Removal Services mo
0010 Pest Control mo
,.Total Monthlv xy~ed Fee'V,. . -$111,952.05
0011 Other Related Services0

Cost-Reimbursable Time & Material (Not to

Exceed)

TOTAL Fixed-Price Option Year 1

TOAL Cost-Reimbursable Option Year 1

TOTAL AMOUNT Option Year 1

$1,343,424.57

$50,000.00

$1,393,424.57

Page 3



NRC-10-10-373 M006

OPTION YEAR TWO (OWFN & TWFN) Period: 07/01/2012 - 06/30/2013

ITEM ESTIMATED
NO. DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES/SVCS QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL

0012 Basic Services
0013 Recycling Services mo

0014 Trash Removal Services mo

0015 Pest Control mo

.Total'Fixed -Monhy 'Fee: $11,63.5

0016 Other Related Services !
Cost-Reimbursable Time & Material (Not to
Exceed)

TOTAL Fixed-Price Option Year 2 $1,375,662.55

TOAL Cost-Reimbursable Option Year 2 $50,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT Option Year 2 $1,425,662.55

OPTION YEAR THREE (OWFN & TWFN) Period: 07/01/2013 - 06/30/2014 ,

ITEM ESTIMATED
NO. DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES/SVCS QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL

0017 Basic Services mo
0018 Recycling Services mo

0019 Trash Removal Services mo

0020 Pest Control mo

Total Fixed Monthly Fee $1,743

0021 Other Related Services

Cost-Reimbursable Time & Material (Not to

Exced

TOTAL Fixed-Price Option Year 3

TOAL Cost-Reimbursable Option Year 3

TOTAL AMOUNT Option Year 3

$1,377,531.91

$50,000.00

$1,427,531.91

Page 4



NRC-10-10-373 M006

OPTION YEAR FOUR (OWFN & TWFN) Period: 07/01/2014 - 06/30/2015

ITEM ESTIMATED

NO. DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES/SVCS QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE L

0022 Basic ServicesMO
0023 Recycling Services Mo

0024 Trash Removal Services Mo

0025 Pest Control Mo
'Tot'l R ed Mnh!yFe $1,379,464.75

0026 Other Related Services Mo
Cost-Reimbursable Time & Material (Not to

Exceed)

TOTAL Fixed-Price Option Year 4
TOAL Cost-Reimbursable Option Year 4

GRAND TOTAL OPTION YEAR 4

GRAND TOTAL PHASE IN, BASE PERIOD AND OPTION YEARS 1-4

$1,379,464.75

$75,000.00

$1,454,464.75

$6,377,087.16

*Other Related Services - Cost-Reimbursable Time & Materials includes the following (see Article C.2.6):

A. Incidental Custodial Tasks (ICT) - Estimated 100 ICTs per year.

B. Reimbursable Work Orders (RWO) - Greater than 16.0 hours labor and/or $100.00 in parts & materials.

The contractor shall submit separate invoices for the fixed-monthly fee and for other related services.

Section C Statement of Work is revised to add the following new requirement:

Section C.2.2.1 Cleaning Scheduling

OWFN Daytime Cleaning

(18) 2800 sq. feet in the OWFN lobby. The lobby includes two restrooms facilities with two toilets, one urinal, two
sinks, two mirrors, two toilet seat cover holders, two toilet paper holders, two soap dispensers, and two manual paper
towel dispensers.

Page 5


